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Batting avg
. BOGGESS, EIli-MOR
. PUTZIG, Trevor-TTU
. BEETLEY, Hunter-EIU
. WRIGHT, Danny-SEMO
HOLST, Dan-SEMO
. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU
. GOVERN, Jimmy-EIU
. SKENDER, Alec-SIUE
. FLICK, Ryan-TTU
. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU

Runs scored

. FISHER, Ben-EKU

. OSBORNE, Chris-SEMO

. SKENDER, Alec-SIUE
BOGGESS, EIli-MOR

. JUNIOR, Alex-TTU

. DUNCAN, Joseph-EIU

. FLICK, Ryan-TTU
HULSIZER, Niko-MOR

. 3tied at..............

Doubles

. LEONARD, Reid-MOR

. PUTZIG, Trevor-TTU

. JONES, Matt-TTU

. LEES, Brian-SEMO

. EGLI, Nick-BEL
WRIGHT, Danny-SEMO
SIMS, Davis-MUR
SKENDER, Alec-SIUE

.7 tied at..............

Total bases

. FISHER, Ben-EKU

. EGLI, Nick-BEL
HULSIZER, Niko-MOR

. GOVERN, Jimmy-EIU
PARKS, Dougie-EIU
FLICK, Ryan-TTU

. GUTZLER, Brandon-MUR

. BOGGESS, Eli-MOR

. WRIGHT, Keaton-SIUE
OSBORNE, Chris-SEMO

Sac bunts

. TURSI, Mario-SIUE

. CURRAN, Andrew-EIU
STEEN, Keylen-UTM

. BENCE, Aaron-MUR
TURNOCK, Josh-EIU
BOTTGER, Kyle-SEMO

. WILLIS, Imani-APSU
GILTZ, Eric-SIUE
NIXON, Cornell-EKU

.5tied at...............

2017 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball

OVC Batting Leaders (as of May 20, 2017)

(OVC games only)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.0 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

447
414
.410
.408
.407
.403
.395
.388
.387
.385
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Slugging pct

. FISHER, Ben-EKU
. NIEMANN, Tyler-MOR

EGLI, Nick-BEL

. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU

HRANEC, Jack-MUR

. BOGGESS, Eli-MOR

. GOVERN, Jimmy-EIU
. WEIMER, Brock-SIUE
. HULSIZER, Niko-MOR
. KERWIN, Dan-UTM

Hits

. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU

. BOGGESS, Eli-MOR

. SKENDER, Alec-SIUE

. OSBORNE, Chris-SEMO
. GUTZLER, Brandon-MUR

FLICK, Ryan-TTU
PUTZIG, Trevor-TTU

. GOVERN, Jimmy-EIU
. LEONARD, Reid-MOR

HOLST, Dan-SEMO

Triples

. WRIGHT, Danny-SEMO

DUNCAN, Joseph-EIU
ELDRIDGE, Creighton-UTM

. 13 tied at.........

Walks

. BAUER, Adam-MUR
. BEAMAN, Logan-EIU

HOLST, Dan-SEMO

. LAWRENCE, Tyler-MUR
. PERRONE, Frankie-EIU
. GRECKEL, Nolan-JSU
. WEIMER, Brock-SIUE

BREDLAU, Cayce-APSU
LEONARD, Reid-MOR
4 tied at............

Sac flies

. GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO
. ASLETT, Ben-UTM

PUTZIG, Trevor-TTU
HAMILTON, Chase-APSU

. 11 tied at..........

797
.760
.754
721
.720
.719
714
.713
.706
.703
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On base pct

. HOLST, Dan-SEMO

. BOGGESS, Eli-MOR

. WRIGHT, Danny-SEMO
. NIEMANN, Tyler-MOR

WEIMER, Brock-SIUE

. FLICK, Ryan-TTU

BEETLEY, Hunter-EIU

. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU
. EGLI, Nick-BEL
. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU

Runs batted in

. GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO
. GUTZLER, Brandon-MUR

WEIMER, Brock-SIUE
HULSIZER, Niko-MOR

. FISHER, Ben-EKU
. HOLST, Dan-SEMO
. FLICK, Ryan-TTU

SIMS, Davis-MUR
STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU
2 tied at.............

Home runs

. FISHER, Ben-EKU
. HULSIZER, Niko-MOR
. WEIMER, Brock-SIUE

EGLI, Nick-BEL

. STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU

PARKS, Dougie-EIU

Hit by pitch

. WEIMER, Brock-SIUE

PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU

. MORRIS, Braxton-MOR

MCCUNN, Jared-SIUE

. PAYNE, Clay-BEL

EGLI, Nick-BEL

ROBLES, Alex-APSU
WOODCOCK, Dustin-SIUE
HELGREN, Ryan-UTM
ALBERT, Matt-EIU

Stolen bases

. BENCE, Aaron-MUR
. HADDEN, Chas-BEL

WILLIS, Imani-APSU

. BAUER, Adam-MUR

NIXON, Cornell-EKU
DUNCAN, Joseph-EIU
BASLER, Connor-SEMO
AUBE, Connor-UTM

.531
.519
.508
.489
.489
473
471
467
.463
.463
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Total plate appearances
. DUNCAN, Joseph-EIU
. LEONARD, Reid-MOR
. BAUER, Adam-MUR
. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU
. HULSIZER, Niko-MOR
BEAMAN, Logan-EIU
. OSBORNE, Chris-SEMO
. FLICK, Ryan-TTU
.3tiedat.......c.ceneen.

Strikeouts

. ALBERT, Matt-EIU

. HULSIZER, Niko-MOR

. EVANS, Clayton-SEMO
MOORE, Kipp-MUR

. PARKS, Dougie-EIU
PERRONE, Frankie-EIU

. PERKINS, Ryan-MUR

. KERR, Ryland-EKU
SIMPSON, Trent-JSU

. 2 tied at............

156
155
152
150
148
148
147
146
145

At bats

. DUNCAN, Joseph-EIU
. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU
. SKENDER, Alec-SIUE

LEONARD, Reid-MOR

. OSBORNE, Chris-SEMO

STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU

. JUNIOR, Alex-TTU

GUTZLER, Brandon-MUR

. JONES, Matt-TTU

HULSIZER, Niko-MOR

Caught stealing

. BENCE, Aaron-MUR
. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU

COGEN, Matt-BEL

. BOURNIGAL, Rafael-BEL
. 20 tied at............

144
134
129
129
128
128
127
127
126
126
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Steal attempts
. BENCE, Aaron-MUR
. WILLIS, Imani-APSU
. HADDEN, Chas-BEL
AUBE, Connor-UTM
. DUNCAN, Joseph-EIU
HAUSER, Josh-UTM
BASLER, Connor-SEMO
WALSH, Tyler-BEL
NIXON, Cornell-EKU
4 tied at...........

Grounded into DP

. STEEN, Keylen-UTM

. ROBLES, Alex-APSU

. SULLIVAN, Shea-EKU
PATRICK, Michael-MOR
WESSLING, Tanner-UTM

.6tiedat................
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2017 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball

OVC Pitching Leaders (as of May 20, 2017)

(OVC games only)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.0 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

Earned run avg

. CHANDLER, Grant-JSU
. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU

. MCGUIRE, Joe-JSU

. KING, Dylan-BEL

. NEFF, Zach-APSU

. MURPHY, Justin-SEMO
. ADAMS, Derrick-JSU

. LEASHER, Aaron-MOR

. CHANDLER, Clay-SEMO
. WOOD, Michael-TTU

Batters struck out

. KING, Dylan-BEL
. ADAMS, Derrick-JSU
. LEASHER, Aaron-MOR

VAUGHN, Tyler-BEL

. DILLS, Ryan-MUR
. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU
. PATE, Colton-JSU

ROBLES, Alex-APSU

. WOOD, Michael-TTU
. ALLEN, Brendon-EIU

Saves

. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU
. HOYT, Justin-JSU

VELTRI, Dom-BEL

. GENDRON, Chad-MUR

STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU
EVANS, Alex-UTM

VEGA, Carlos-SEMO
JOHNSON, Caleb-EKU

. 11 tied at.............

Games finished

. VELTRI, Dom-BEL
. EVANS, Alex-UTM
. STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU

HOYT, Justin-JSU
ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU

. GENDRON, Chad-MUR

VEGA, Carlos-SEMO
MCREAKEN, Mason-SIUE

. WASHINGTON, Brennan-BEL
. 2 tied at.............

Sac flies allowed

. MARTZ, Nelson-SIUE

MCCORMICK, Michael-EIU

. DILLS, Ryan-MUR

POWELL, Caleb-APSU
USHER, Jake-TTU

. 11 tied at.............

2.35
2.64
3.35
3.69
4.06
4.41
4.57
4.70
4.72
4.84

NWWWwWwwu oo

Whhbowm

[uy
OQOVWO~NOUDMWNLE

A WNPE

10.

N

Opposing bat avg
. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU
. CHANDLER, Grant-JSU
. MCGUIRE, Joe-JSU
. LEASHER, Aaron-MOR
. WESTFALL, Dalton-UTM
. PATE, Colton-JSU
. KING, Dylan-BEL
. CANNON, Winston-UTM
. MURPHY, Justin-SEMO
. WOOD, Michael-TTU

Batters SO out looking
. WOOD, Michael-TTU
. VAUGHN, Tyler-BEL
. KING, Dylan-BEL
. ADAMS, Derrick-JSU
WESTFALL, Dalton-UTM
DUBSKY, Austin-MUR
. ROBLES, Alex-APSU
CANNON, Winston-UTM
PATE, Colton-JSU
2tiedat.................

Appearances

. KLOTZ, Kyle-BEL

. WALDHOFF, Jared-SEMO

. WASHINGTON, Brennan-BEL
CHANDLER, Grant-JSU

. STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU
EVANS, Alex-UTM
MCREAKEN, Mason-SIUE

. VELTRI, Dom-BEL

. 9 tied at............

Games in relief

. KLOTZ, Kyle-BEL

. WALDHOFF, Jared-SEMO

. CHANDLER, Grant-JSU
WASHINGTON, Brennan-BEL

. MCREAKEN, Mason-SIUE
EVANS, Alex-UTM
STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU

. VELTRI, Dom-BEL

. 5 tied at............

Losses
. ROBLES, Alex-APSU
VAUGHN, Tyler-BEL
. DUBSKY, Austin-MUR
PATE, Colton-JSU
CAIN, Peyton-UTM
FULKERSON, Brock-SIUE
.5tiedat..................

.198
.216
.225
.266
.266
.268
.268
.273
274
.275

ARG OO
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Innings pitched

. VAUGHN, Tyler-BEL

. MURPHY, Justin-SEMO

. FULKERSON, Brock-SIUE

. ADAMS, Derrick-JSU
KING, Dylan-BEL

. LEASHER, Aaron-MOR

. DILLS, Ryan-MUR

. WOOD, Michael-TTU

. MARTZ, Nelson-SIUE
CHANDLER, Clay-SEMO

Wins

. ADAMS, Derrick-JSU
CHANDLER, Clay-SEMO
WOOD, Michael-TTU
LEASHER, Aaron-MOR

. MCGUIRE, Joe-JSU
MURPHY, Justin-SEMO
ROBLES, Alex-APSU

. 5 tied at...........

Games started
. 15 tied at..........

Sac bunts allowed
. BELTRAN, Robert-SEMO
. RYE, Josh-APSU
HOYT, Justin-JSU
LEASHER, Aaron-MOR
. 10 tied at................

Runners picked off
. ROBLES, Alex-APSU
. LABERGE, Kyle-UTM
DUBSKY, Austin-MUR
. 8 tied at...........

66.2
65.1
62.0
61.0
61.0
59.1
58.2
57.2
55.1
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Wild pitches

. ALLEN, Brendon-EIU
. USHER, Jake-TTU
. MCCORMICK, Michael-EIU

HABERER, Jake-EIU
ETHERIDGE, Connor-BEL

. STEPHENS, Brent-EIU

FORD, Max-EKU

. 4 tied at..............

Intentional BB allowed

. VELTRI, Dom-BEL

ROBLES, Alex-APSU

. HABERER, Jake-EIU

HAGERTY, Chase-SEMO

. 18 tied at..............

Earned runs allowed

. CHANDLER, Grant-JSU

. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU

. NEFF, Zach-APSU

. MCGUIRE, Joe-JSU

. ZIEGELMEYER, Jake-MOR
. JOHNSON, Caleb-EKU

EVANS, Alex-UTM

. POWELL, Caleb-APSU

RYE, Josh-APSU
KING, Dylan-BEL

Triples allowed

. VAUGHN, Tyler-BEL

USHER, Jake-TTU
MURPHY, Justin-SEMO
JOHNSON, Caleb-EKU
EHRSAM, Danny-SIUE
CHANDLER, Grant-JSU
RYE, Josh-APSU

KING, Dylan-BEL
MCGUIRE, Joe-JSU
ROBLES, Alex-APSU

12

'_\
~N 00O Oo

PNNWW®

[eNeoNoNoNoloNeoNoNoNa]

abwnNPE

10.

N

Balks

. MCREAKEN, Mason-SIUE
. COULTER, Brian-SIUE

USHER, Jake-TTU
MCCORMICK, Michael-EIU

. 23 tied at..............

Hits allowed

. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU

. CHANDLER, Grant-JSU

. NEFF, Zach-APSU

. MCGUIRE, Joe-JSU

. ZIEGELMEYER, Jake-MOR

STEVENSON, Alex-EIU
POWELL, Caleb-APSU

. JOHNSON, Caleb-EKU

CANNON, Winston-UTM
RYE, Josh-APSU

Walks allowed

. CHANDLER, Grant-JSU

NEFF, Zach-APSU

. WILSON, Curtis-MOR

ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU

. ZIEGELMEYER, Jake-MOR

FULKERSON, Brock-SIUE

. RYE, Josh-APSU

STEVENSON, Alex-EIU

. EVANS, Alex-UTM

STAMBAUGH, Dalton-MOR

Home runs allowed

. WESTFALL, Dalton-UTM
. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU
. DUBSKY, Austin-MUR

POWELL, Caleb-APSU
MARTZ, Nelson-SIUE
NEFF, Zach-APSU
USHER, Jake-TTU

. ALLEN, Brendon-EIU

DILLS, Ryan-MUR
CAIN, Peyton-UTM

RPNNDNO
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Hit batters

. ALLEN, Brendon-EIU
. MCREAKEN, Mason-SIUE
. DUBSKY, Austin-MUR

WOOD, Michael-TTU
WESTFALL, Dalton-UTM

. 6 tied at...........

Runs allowed

. CHANDLER, Grant-JSU
. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU
. NEFF, Zach-APSU

. MCGUIRE, Joe-JSU

. EVANS, Alex-UTM

JOHNSON, Caleb-EKU

. RYE, Josh-APSU

ZIEGELMEYER, Jake-MOR

. KING, Dylan-BEL
. CHANDLER, Clay-SEMO

Doubles allowed

. CHANDLER, Grant-JSU
. WESTFALL, Dalton-UTM
. ZIEGELMEYER, Jake-MOR

STEVENSON, Alex-EIU
ETHERIDGE, Connor-BEL

. PATE, Colton-JSU

ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU
NEFF, Zach-APSU

. STAMBAUGH, Dalton-MOR

CAIN, Peyton-UTM

~N 00O
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2017 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball

OVC Fielding Leaders (as of May 20, 2017)

(OVC games only)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

Fielding pct
. BROWN, Chris-TTU 1.000
SKENDER, Alec-SIUE 1.000
BAUER, Adam-MUR 1.000
WALSH, Tyler-BEL 1.000
PERRONE, Frankie-EIU 1.000
KENT, Ryan-MOR 1.000
BENCE, Aaron-MUR 1.000
SIMPSON, Trent-JSU 1.000
SNYDER, Trevor-MOR 1.000
FISHER, Ben-EKU .996
Assists
. BASLER, Connor-SEMO 100
. CURRAN, Andrew-EIU 97
. WRIGHT, Danny-SEMO 91
. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU 88
. ALBRIGHT, Tyler-UTM 87
. HAUSER, Josh-UTM 86
. CONGER, Kyle-BEL 83
. GOVERN, Jimmy-EIU 82
SKENDER, Alec-SIUE 82
.2tiedat...c.ooeiieennnn... 80
Catchers interference
. WEIMER, Brock-SIUE 2
. KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU 1
PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU 1

Caught stealing by
. PAYNE, Clay-BEL 1
. LEES, Brian-SEMO
. STEEN, Keylen-UTM
TURNOCK, Josh-EIU
GADDIS, Nic-JSU
. KERWIN, Dan-UTM
BROWN, Chris-TTU
. 8 tied at...........
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Chances
. GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO
. GLEASON, Dre-APSU
. BROWN, Chris-TTU
CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU
. ALBERT, Matt-EIU
. MCCUNN, Jared-SIUE
PAYNE, Clay-BEL
. STARNES, Logan-EKU
. FISHER, Ben-EKU
. HELGREN, Ryan-UTM

Fielding double plays

. GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO
ALBERT, Matt-EIU

. GOVERN, Jimmy-EIU

. BASLER, Connor-SEMO
CURRAN, Andrew-EIU

. MCCUNN, Jared-SIUE
HELGREN, Ryan-UTM

. NIEMANN, Tyler-MOR
ALBRIGHT, Tyler-UTM
HAUSER, Josh-UTM

Steal attempts against

. PAYNE, Clay-BEL

. WEIMER, Brock-SIUE

. STEEN, Keylen-UTM

LEES, Brian-SEMO

. BROWN, Chris-TTU

. TURNOCK, Josh-EIU

. PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU
KING, Dylan-BEL

. WHITE, Hayden-JSU
STARNES, Logan-EKU

Errors
. LEONARD, Reid-MOR
. BOGGESS, Eli-MOR
. CURRAN, Andrew-EIU
BOBO, Josh-JSU
. GOVERN, Jimmy-EIU
CONGER, Kyle-BEL
.6tiedat...............

288
259
258
258
243
239
239
234
232
231
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Putouts

. GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO
. CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU
. GLEASON, Dre-APSU

. BROWN, Chris-TTU

. ALBERT, Matt-EIU

MCCUNN, Jared-SIUE

. STARNES, Logan-EKU

. NAISMITH, Andrew-JSU
. FISHER, Ben-EKU

. PAYNE, Clay-BEL

Passed balls

. MARTINEZ, David-APSU

STARNES, Logan-EKU

. SMITH, Justin-EIU
. BROWN, Chris-TTU

MOORE, Kipp-MUR
SHOUPE, Brody-MOR
WHITE, Hayden-JSU

. FAIN, Hunter-MOR

TURNOCK, Josh-EIU
LAWRENCE, Tyler-MUR

Stolen bases against

. PAYNE, Clay-BEL

. WEIMER, Brock-SIUE
. STEEN, Keylen-UTM

. BROWN, Chris-TTU

LEES, Brian-SEMO

. PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU
. KING, Dylan-BEL
. STARNES, Logan-EKU

WHITE, Hayden-JSU
TURNOCK, Josh-EIU

274
246
245
239
226
222
211
210
208
206
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